THE DATASHEET OF
NTB0102DP,125
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
NTB0102
Dual supply translating transceiver; auto direction sensing; 3-state
Rev. 5.2 — 12 June 2023 Product data sheet
1   General description
The NTB0102 is a 2-bit, dual supply translating transceiver with auto direction sensing, that enables

• Multiple package options
• Specified from -40 °C to +85 °C and -40 °C to +125 °C
3   Ordering information
PackageType number Topside
marking Name Description Version
NTB0102DP t02 TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3 mm;
lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
NTB0102GT t02 XSON8 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 8 terminals;
body 1 × 1.95 × 0.5 mm
SOT833-1
NTB0102GF t2 XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 8 terminals; body
1.35 × 1 × 0.5 mm
SOT1089
NTB0102JK t2 X2SON8 super thin small outline package; no leads; 8 terminals; body 1.35 x
1 x 0.32 mm
SOT2015-1
Table 1. Ordering information
NXP Semiconductors NTB0102
Dual supply translating transceiver; auto direction sensing; 3-state
3.1  Ordering options
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing method [1] Minimum order
quantity
Temperature
NTB0102DP NTB0102DP,125 TSSOP8 REEL 7" Q3 NDP 3000 -40 °C to +125 °C
NTB0102GT NTB0102GT,115 XSON8 REEL 7" Q1 NDP 5000 -40 °C to +125 °C
NTB0102GF NTB0102GF,115 XSON8 REEL 7" Q1 NDP 5000 -40 °C to +125 °C
NTB0102JK NTB0102JKZ X2SON8 REEL 7" Q1 NDP SSB 6000 -40 °C to +125 °C
Table 2. Ordering options
[1] Standard packing quantities and other packaging data are available at www.nxp.com/packages/.
4   Functional diagram
001aal914